Quincy School District 172  (6/30/2021)

Adams County  (11/30/2021)

December 31, 2021

Accrued Employee Benefits - 12/31/2021
Outstanding PO Balances - 12/31/2021

City of Quincy (4/30/2021)

1Total Debt limit of 2.875%. Debt limit can be raised to 5.75% with voter approval. G.O. Bond outstanding indebtedness does not included Alternate Revenue
Bonds.

QUINCY PARK DISTRICT
BOND ANALYSIS

NAME
Outstanding

Balance
Interest
Payment

Principal
Payment

TOTAL
PAYMENT

Interest
Rate

Next Due
Date(s)

Maturity
Date

Original
Term
(Yrs)

1,300,000$   39,000$   1,300,000$   1,350,000$   3.00% 10/15/2023 0.8
Annual Projects Bond

2019A 947,414$   26,416$   467,194$   493,609$   2.75% 11/1/2022 11/1/2023 5
Trail Bond

Total Outstanding Debt 2,247,414$   1,843,609$

Total Non-Referendum Debt 2,247,414$

728,928,882$
Total Debt Limit1 20,956,705$   Total Debt Remaining: 18,709,291$
Non-Referendum Limit 4,191,341$   Total Non-Referendum Remaining: 1,943,927$

ProForma 2/1/2023

 2023 G.O. Bond

2021 Estimated EAV

1Total Debt limit of 2.875%. Debt limit can be raised to 5.75% with voter approval.

QUINCY PARK DISTRICT
COMPARISON TAX LEVY

2021 2021
2022

Proposed
2022

Proposed
Projected Cash

Balance
FUND Rate Tax Levied Levy Rate Difference 12/31/2022
CORPORATE 0.12500 893,294   911,161   0.12500 17,867
RECREATION 0.07500 535,977   546,697   0.07500 10,720
MUSEUM 0.03000 214,391   218,679   0.03000 4,288
SOCIAL SECURITY 0.02169 155,005   155,000   0.02126 (5)
PENSION/RETIREMENT 0.01260 90,044   15,000   0.00206 (75,044)
UNEMPL. COMP. INS. 0.00015 1,072   1,000   0.00014 (72)
LIABILITY 0.03499 250,051   250,000   0.03430 (51)
AUDIT 0.00217 15,508   15,500   0.00213 (8)
PARK SECURITY 0.02500 178,659   182,232   0.02500 3,573
PAVING & LIGHTING 0.00500 35,732   36,446   0.00500 714

0.33160 2,369,733   2,331,715   0.31988 (38,018)   90.63$   -
98.3957%

Annual GO Bond 0.14884 1,063,664   1,350,000   0.18520 52.47$
2019A Trail Bond 0.06978 498,673   493,609   0.06772 19.19$

0.00000 -$

TOTAL 0.55022 3,932,071   4,175,324   0.57280 243,254   162.29$

2021 EAV 714,636,159$

2022 Estimated EAV 728,928,882$

Estimated
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

0.60626 0.59455 0.55721 0.55022 0.57280
Change -0.01171 -0.03734 -0.00699 0.02258

$100k Res Rate Effect -$   (3.32)$   (10.58)$   (1.98)$   6.40$

Budget Version
 Projected

$100K
Impact 2023 Budget

   TAX RATE HISTORY

Notes:  2022 EAV estimated on based on a 2.0% increase.

Draft Version - Subject to change during budget process.

2.0% Increase

Excludes Capital
Expenditures r

QUINCY PARK DISTRICT

Board of Commissioners

Date of Board Retreat: August 1, 2022

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

AGENDA ITEM: Proposed Capital Projects and Financing: Discussion Only

INFORMATION PROVIDED:

• Proposed 2023 Bond Projects Lists
• Proposed 2023 Bond Project Photos
• Playground Inventory
• Park Road Conditions
• Shelter Inventory
• Equipment Purchase List, Parks Department

6/21/2022

PROPOSED 2023 CAPITAL PROJECTS LIST

 Bond Amount 2023
 Roll Over Bond 2022 $30,000
 Total Bond Fund Available
Q-Island Playground   $35,000
Wavering Sidewalk Replacement   $25,000
Wavering Shelter Replacement $175,000